
Page 1 of 3

Agenda Item No: 12.b.
 

MEETING DATE/TIME: 2/19/2020
 

ITEM NO: 2020-299

   AGENDA SUMMARY REPORT
 

SUBJECT: Award a Contract for the Downtown Streetscape and Road Diet, Specification #19-18, to Ghilotti 
Construction in the Amount of $6,448,215.95 and Approve Corresponding Budget Amendment.

 

DEPARTMENT:
Public 
Work
s

   PREPARED BY:
Tim Eriksen, Public Works Director/City Engineer, Mary 
Horger, Financial Services Manager, Shannon Riley, Deputy 
City Manager 

   PRESENTER:  Tim Eriksen, City Engineer and Director of Public Works
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
1. Bid Results - Downtown Streetscape and Road Diet Project - Spec 1819-173
2. Ghilotti Bid - Streetscape Road Diet Project
3. Ukiah Streetscape - Opinion of Cost Breakdown - FINAL
 

Summary: City Council will consider awarding a contract for the construction of the Downtown Streetscape 
Project.  The Council will also consider the proposed funding plan for the project.
 

Background: On November 6, 2019, Council approved the plans and specifications and directed staff to 
advertise for bids for the Construction of the Downtown Streetscape Project, Specification No. 19-18.  This 
project consists of traffic lane reconfigurations with dedicated left turn lanes and expansion of traffic lane 
widths.  The project also includes new traffic signals, which will be demand-based instead of timed.  
Pedestrian facilities will be enhanced to include sidewalks widened to a minimum of 10’, bulbouts at 
intersections and repairs to any broken or uneven sidewalks.   The project also includes streetscape features 
such as additional street trees, bicycle racks and outdoor dining locations. 
 

Discussion: On November 13, 2019, bids were released to all A Classification Contractors as well as the 
Builders Exchanges. Specifications were also posted to the City’s website and published in the Ukiah Daily 
Journal on November 17th and 24th, 2019.  A mandatory pre-bid meeting was held on December 4, 2019, 
with five potential bidders in attendance.
 
Bids were received until 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February 5, 2020, at which time five bids were received 
and opened by the City Clerk. The bid tabulation is provided as Attachment 1.  Bids were received from 
Granite Construction Co., Ghilotti Construction Co., Argonaut Construction, Team Ghilotti, Inc. and Wahland 
Construction, Inc.  

After careful review of the bids received, Ghilotti Construction has been found to be the lowest responsible 
bidder, with a bid submitted in the amount of $6,448,215.95.  Please refer to Attachment 2 for a copy of their 
bid.
 
Please note:  Wahlund Construction’s bid in the amount of $19,298,932.26 was calculated based on the actual 
unit price submitted in their bid for line item 75, as instructed by the bid documents.   This brought their total 
bid much higher than they originally intended. The bid as originally submitted had a total bid amount of 
$6,936,307.26.  
 

Page 355 of 479



Page 2 of 3

This project has several secured funding sources, including grants and committed funds.  The project also 
requires the use of funds from other identified sources, including utility impact contribution, Gas Tax, and RDA 
bond proceeds. It is important to note that, even ten years ago, Staff and City Councils understood that grants 
would not cover the entire cost of the project.  The expectation was that redevelopment funds would be used 
to close the funding gap; though most of those funds were lost with the Statewide elimination of 
redevelopment, the City still has access to a portion of the "bond proceeds," which are hereby being applied to 
the project.  The breakdown of the funds recommended for this project is included as Attachment 3.
 
Funding Recommendation

The City currently has $3,475,102 of funds committed to this project by grant or Council action.  With the 
competitive bids submitted, Staff has identified additional funds as shown in Attachment 3.  The following 
narrative explains the portion of the attached spreadsheet that is "Recommended Additions."

Gas Tax

These funds are discretionary for a variety of transportation projects.  The utilization of these funds was 
presented to Council on November 6th in conjunction with the Engineer's Estimate and the plans and 
specifications.

SB1

These funds are discretionary to some degree, but can only be used on streets that are classified as collector 
or larger.  State Street meets this criteria. These funds are a relatively new source, having now been available 
for the past three years.  These funds were utilized for the reconstruction of Washington Avenue and Orchard 
Avenue in previous cycles. 

Redevelopment Bond Proceeds

As previously stated, the pre-2011 expectation was that redevelopment funds would be used to close the 
funding gap; though most of those funds were lost with the Statewide elimination of redevelopment, the City 
still has access to a portion of the "bond proceeds," which are hereby being applied to the project.

Utilities

As with other street reconstruction projects, the utilities pay for the areas of the road and sidewalk that they 
impact.  Staff has calculated out each utility's share based on square footage disturbance for both road and 
sidewalk.  The actual amount will be based on measured field quantities.

With these funding sources (previously secured and proposed), the total amount available for the project is 
$7,375,102, which covers the cost of the project plus a 10% contingency at $644,822 and project 
management services up to $265,000.  At this time, Staff recommends awarding the contract for the 
construction of the Downtown Streetscape Project to Ghilotti Construction in the amount of $6,448,215.95, as 
well as approving the corresponding budget amendment based on the proposed funding sources as identified 
in Attachment #3.  

   

Recommended Action: Award a contract for the Downtown Streetscape and Road Diet, Specification #19-18 
to Ghilotti Construction in the amount of $6,448,215.95 plus City Engineer approved change orders up to 10% 
of the original Bid, $644,822, for a total of $7,093,037.54 and associated budget amendment. 

Page 356 of 479



Page 3 of 3

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED:  Yes
CURRENT BUDGET AMOUNT: 12024200.80230.18019: $974,689; 10024200.80230.18019:  $2,333,000; 
50924200.80230.18019:  $0; 50024200.80230.18019: $0; 82027111.80230.18019:  $0;  
84427221.80230.18019: $0; 80126100.80230.18048: $0
PROPOSED BUDGET AMOUNT: Each account will need amendments to add the following dollar amounts: 
 12024200.80230.18019: $1,900,000; 10024200.80230.18019:  $167,413; 50924200.80230.18019:  $60,935; 
50024200.80230.18019: $1,452,000; 82027111.80230.18019:  $216,418;  84427221.80230.18019: 
$193,410; 80126100.80230.18048: $60,172
FINANCING SOURCE: 
PREVIOUS CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER NO.: N/A
COORDINATED WITH: 

Page 357 of 479



Item # Item Code Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

1 760090 STREETSCAPE MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP 1 LS $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $85,327.00 $85,327.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 
2 760091 ROAD DIET MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP 1 LS $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $85,255.82 $85,255.82 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 
3 130300 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 
4 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY 7 EA $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $375.00 $2,625.00 $545.00 $3,815.00 $875.00 $6,125.00 
5 074020 TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 
6 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $7,995.00 $7,995.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 
7 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 1 LS $4,107.00 $4,107.00 $6,255.00 $6,255.00 $4,110.00 $4,110.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 
8 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM 1 LS $245,000.00 $245,000.00 $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $447,475.00 $447,475.00 $233,777.00 $233,777.00 $135,500.00 $135,500.00 
9 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY 1 LS $21,750.00 $21,750.00 $21,750.00 $21,750.00 $36,750.00 $36,750.00 $23,750.00 $23,750.00 $71,000.00 $71,000.00 
10 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 9042 LF $1.20 $10,850.40 $1.20 $10,850.40 $1.20 $10,850.40 $1.00 $9,042.00 $1.20 $10,850.40 
11 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 438 SF $2.10 $919.80 $2.10 $919.80 $2.10 $919.80 $11.00 $4,818.00 $2.10 $919.80 
12 152438 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE 14 EA $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $2,400.00 $33,600.00 $1,600.00 $22,400.00 $1,185.00 $16,590.00 $1,800.00 $25,200.00 
13 152402 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE/SSCO TO GRADE 87 EA $900.00 $78,300.00 $575.00 $50,025.00 $1,000.00 $87,000.00 $895.00 $77,865.00 $800.00 $69,600.00 
14 152469 ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY COVER TO GRADE (SIDEWALK) 178 EA $175.00 $31,150.00 $345.00 $61,410.00 $200.00 $35,600.00 $1,185.00 $210,930.00 $1,100.00 $195,800.00 
15 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) 5315 LF $15.00 $79,725.00 $12.00 $63,780.00 $15.50 $82,382.50 $20.50 $108,957.50 $10.00 $53,150.00 
16 153218 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND FLATWORK 46270 SF $3.50 $161,945.00 $3.75 $173,512.50 $5.00 $231,350.00 $3.35 $155,004.50 $2.00 $92,540.00 
17 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CONFORMS 3683 SF $2.00 $7,366.00 $0.50 $1,841.50 $2.00 $7,366.00 $7.00 $25,781.00 $15.00 $55,245.00 
18 398201 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO CONCRETE ROADWAY 54651 SF $1.00 $54,651.00 $0.75 $40,988.25 $0.90 $49,185.90 $1.25 $68,313.75 $1.50 $81,976.50 
19 REMOVE CONCRETE ROADWAY 18061 SF $7.00 $126,427.00 $9.00 $162,549.00 $9.90 $178,803.90 $6.20 $111,978.20 $2.75 $49,667.75 
20 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $131,000.00 $131,000.00 
21 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (FINAL) 3570 CY $125.00 $446,250.00 $125.00 $446,250.00 $93.00 $332,010.00 $65.25 $232,942.50 $96.00 $342,720.00 
22 190167 REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 50 CY $125.00 $6,250.00 $124.00 $6,200.00 $160.00 $8,000.00 $147.00 $7,350.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (FINAL) 3020 CY $130.00 $392,600.00 $155.00 $468,100.00 $140.00 $422,800.00 $195.00 $588,900.00 $97.50 $294,450.00 
24 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) 4240 TN $160.00 $678,400.00 $215.00 $911,600.00 $165.00 $699,600.00 $206.00 $873,440.00 $175.00 $742,000.00 
25 393004 GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC) 6070 SY $4.00 $24,280.00 $2.92 $17,743.82 $2.17 $13,171.90 $3.20 $19,424.00 $7.00 $42,490.00 
26 650507 12&QUOT; REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV) 325 LF $225.00 $73,125.00 $264.00 $85,800.00 $280.00 $91,000.00 $245.00 $79,625.00 $325.00 $105,625.00 
27 707050 DRAINAGE INLET 12 EA $3,300.00 $39,600.00 $4,500.00 $54,000.00 $6,500.00 $78,000.00 $6,025.00 $72,300.00 $3,700.00 $44,400.00 

28 152609 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO MANHOLE 2 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
29 LID STORM DRAIN INLET 10 EA $2,200.00 $22,000.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 $4,150.00 $41,500.00 $3,550.00 $35,500.00 $2,200.00 $22,000.00 
30 150820 REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET 12 EA $600.00 $7,200.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $700.00 $8,400.00 $3,450.00 $41,400.00 $650.00 $7,800.00 
31 TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
32 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) 50 LF $45.00 $2,250.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $29.20 $1,460.00 $31.50 $1,575.00 $32.00 $1,600.00 
33 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) 5275 LF $45.00 $237,375.00 $32.00 $168,800.00 $36.00 $189,900.00 $39.20 $206,780.00 $40.00 $211,000.00 
34 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) 2877 SF $18.00 $51,786.00 $25.00 $71,925.00 $16.25 $46,751.25 $17.65 $50,779.05 $18.00 $51,786.00 
35 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, LIGHT EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH) 25750 SF $13.00 $334,750.00 $20.00 $515,000.00 $15.00 $386,250.00 $16.25 $418,437.50 $22.00 $566,500.00 
36 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, MEDIUM EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH) 8700 SF $13.00 $113,100.00 $20.00 $174,000.00 $15.00 $130,500.00 $16.25 $141,375.00 $22.00 $191,400.00 
37 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH) 55 EA $3,000.00 $165,000.00 $1,200.00 $66,000.00 $3,560.00 $195,800.00 $4,500.00 $247,500.00 $4,000.00 $220,000.00 
38 BRICK BAND 2800 LF $55.00 $154,000.00 $40.00 $112,000.00 $27.50 $77,000.00 $50.00 $140,000.00 $25.00 $70,000.00 
39 206400 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS $257,504.00 $257,504.00 $257,504.00 $257,504.00 $380,295.00 $380,295.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $429,000.00 $429,000.00 
40 204003 STREET TREE 105 EA $1,070.00 $112,350.00 $1,070.00 $112,350.00 $600.00 $63,000.00 $765.00 $80,325.00 $750.00 $78,750.00 
41 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE TREE WELL 2170 SF $5.00 $10,850.00 $5.00 $10,850.00 $8.50 $18,445.00 $27.50 $59,675.00 $4.50 $9,765.00 
42 BENCH 25 EA $2,500.00 $62,500.00 $2,200.00 $55,000.00 $2,600.00 $65,000.00 $3,685.00 $92,125.00 $2,900.00 $72,500.00 
43 TRASH RECEPTACLE 17 EA $1,500.00 $25,500.00 $2,025.00 $34,425.00 $2,500.00 $42,500.00 $3,915.00 $66,555.00 $2,350.00 $39,950.00 
44 BIKE RACK 28 EA $1,000.00 $28,000.00 $300.00 $8,400.00 $375.00 $10,500.00 $1,175.00 $32,900.00 $375.00 $10,500.00 
45 PLANTER RAIL 940 LF $115.00 $108,100.00 $140.00 $131,600.00 $145.00 $136,300.00 $135.00 $126,900.00 $100.00 $94,000.00 
46 204010 PLANTING AREA 6223 SF $15.00 $93,345.00 $15.00 $93,345.00 $9.00 $56,007.00 $10.00 $62,230.00 $8.31 $51,713.13 
47 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK 1 LS $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $49,777.00 $49,777.00 $17,925.00 $17,925.00 
48 BIORETENTION AREA 4100 SF $19.00 $77,900.00 $25.00 $102,500.00 $15.00 $61,500.00 $45.50 $186,550.00 $9.16 $37,556.00 
49 810116 SURVEY MONUMENT 7 EA $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,200.00 $22,400.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $1,320.00 $9,240.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 
50 208690 FLAG POLE SLEEVE 90 EA $200.00 $18,000.00 $20.00 $1,800.00 $35.00 $3,150.00 $197.00 $17,730.00 $45.00 $4,050.00 
51 568064 PARKING METER POST 38 EA $250.00 $9,500.00 $250.00 $9,500.00 $350.00 $13,300.00 $630.00 $23,940.00 $550.00 $20,900.00 
52 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER 259 EA $3.00 $777.00 $3.00 $777.00 $3.00 $777.00 $10.95 $2,836.05 $3.27 $846.93 
53 820280 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) 91 EA $100.00 $9,100.00 $75.00 $6,825.00 $193.00 $17,563.00 $210.00 $19,110.00 $75.00 $6,825.00 
54 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL 75 EA $93.00 $6,975.00 $75.00 $5,625.00 $93.00 $6,975.00 $101.00 $7,575.00 $75.00 $5,625.00 
55 820810 METAL ROADSIDE SIGN 75 EA $92.00 $6,900.00 $250.00 $18,750.00 $92.00 $6,900.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $150.00 $11,250.00 
56 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 91 EA $262.00 $23,842.00 $325.00 $29,575.00 $262.00 $23,842.00 $286.00 $26,026.00 $300.00 $27,300.00 
57 840501 PARKING TEE TRAFFIC STRIPE 610 EA $15.00 $9,150.00 $15.00 $9,150.00 $15.00 $9,150.00 $25.00 $15,250.00 $15.00 $9,150.00 
58 840504 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22) 1428 LF $2.50 $3,570.00 $2.50 $3,570.00 $2.50 $3,570.00 $5.45 $7,782.60 $2.50 $3,570.00 
59 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B) 200 LF $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $4.10 $820.00 $1.00 $200.00 
60 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 32) 920 LF $5.50 $5,060.00 $5.50 $5,060.00 $5.50 $5,060.00 $6.00 $5,520.00 $5.50 $5,060.00 
61 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 37B) 200 LF $1.70 $340.00 $1.70 $340.00 $1.70 $340.00 $8.75 $1,750.00 $1.70 $340.00 
62 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38) 546 LF $2.00 $1,092.00 $2.00 $1,092.00 $2.00 $1,092.00 $5.50 $3,003.00 $2.00 $1,092.00 
63 TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 40) 53 LF $6.00 $318.00 $6.00 $318.00 $6.00 $318.00 $7.90 $418.70 $6.00 $318.00 
64 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 2513 SF $7.75 $19,475.75 $7.75 $19,475.75 $7.75 $19,475.75 $8.20 $20,606.60 $7.75 $19,475.75 
65 DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK (STATE ST / SEMINARY AVE) 1 LS $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 $15,135.00 $15,135.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 
66 DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK (STATE ST / PERKINS ST) 1 LS $22,420.00 $22,420.00 $22,420.00 $22,420.00 $22,420.00 $22,420.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 
67 DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK (STATE ST / STANDLEY ST) 1 LS $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $22,877.00 $22,877.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 
68 DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK (STATE ST / HENRY ST) 1 LS $9,550.00 $9,550.00 $9,550.00 $9,550.00 $9,550.00 $9,550.00 $10,450.00 $10,450.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 
69 870401 MODIFY SIGNAL (STATE STREET / MILL STREET) 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $101,350.00 $101,350.00 $101,350.00 $101,350.00 $111,777.00 $111,777.00 $94,000.00 $94,000.00 
70 870402 MODIFY SIGNAL (STATE STREET / PERKINS STREET) 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $99,600.00 $99,600.00 $99,600.00 $99,600.00 $109,777.00 $109,777.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 
71 870403 MODIFY SIGNAL (STATE STREET / STANDLEY STREET) 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $132,777.00 $132,777.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00 
72 868007 REMOVE LIGHTING STANDARD 2 EA $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,750.00 $7,500.00 
73 870111 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR 8 EA $705.00 $5,640.00 $705.00 $5,640.00 $705.00 $5,640.00 $777.00 $6,216.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 
74 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM 1 LS $867,825.00 $867,825.00 $907,825.00 $907,825.00 $907,825.00 $907,825.00 $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 
75 N/A EXCAVATION AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR MINOR CONCRETE WORK 55500 SF $5.50 $305,250.00 $2.50 $138,750.00 $4.30 $238,650.00 $1.95 $108,225.00 $225.00 $12,487,500.00 
76 N/A BIORETENTION CURB 825 LF $85.00 $70,125.00 $125.00 $103,125.00 $75.00 $61,875.00 $84.00 $69,300.00 $101.00 $83,325.00 
77 N/A BIORETENTION CURB AND GUTTER 575 LF $115.00 $66,125.00 $155.00 $89,125.00 $106.00 $60,950.00 $115.00 $66,125.00 $140.00 $80,500.00 
78 N/A RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (STATE ST/SEMINARY AVE) 1 LS $22,785.00 $22,785.00 $11,325.00 $11,325.00 $22,785.00 $22,785.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 

$6,448,215.95 $7,130,882.02 $7,258,456.40 $7,430,831.77 $19,298,932.26 

DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE AND ROAD DIET PROJECT

CITY OF UKIAH

Bid Opening: February 5, 2020 * marks an allowance Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc. Granite Construction Argonaut Constructors Team Ghilotti, Inc Wahlund Construction, Inc.

Ukiah, CA 95482 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 Petaluma, CA 94952 EUREKA, CA 95503

246 Ghilotti Avenue 1324 S. State Street 360 Sutton Place 2531 Petaluma Blvd South 830 HILMA DR

Total Bid Amount

Listed Subs

Base Bid

Santa Rosa, CA 95407

American Traffic Safety

Asphalt Impressions

Decorative Crosswalks

Bartilussi & Watkins Inc.

Landscaping

Devincenzi Concrete

GR Sunberg

Hot Mix Asphalt

Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.

Traffic Stripe & Markings

St Francis Electric

ABSL Construction

AC Grinding/Cold Plane

Asphalt Impressions

Decorative Thermoplastic Crosswalk

Lone Star Landscape, Inc.

1910 E. San Martin Ave.

San Martin, CA 95046

Landscape & Irrigation, Brick Band

Mike Brown Electric Co.

561A MERCANTILE DRIVE

94931

Cotati, CA 94931

Electrical

Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.

Striping & Pavement Markings

Statewide Safety

Roadside Signs

Asphalt Impressions

Decorative Thermoplastic 

Crosswalk

Lone Star Landscape, Inc.

1910 E. San Martin Ave.

San Martin, CA 95046

Landscape

Mike Brown Electric Co.

Electrical

Pacific Northwest Oil

Tack Oil

Paving Fabric

Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.

Striping

T & S DVBE

CAS

Sign Removal

Sign Furnish & Install

Tyrrell Resources

Tree Removal

Ahlborn Fence

Planter

Rail

Asphalt Impressions

Decorative Thermoplastic

Bayline Cutting & Coring

Saw Cutting

Devincenzi Concrete

Concrete

Mike Brown Electric Co.

561A MERCANTILE DRIVE

94931

Cotati, CA 94931

Electrical

Neary Landscape Inc.

PO Box 249

Cotati, CA 94931

Landscape

Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.

Striping

Statewide Traffic Safety

Signs

Asphalt Impressions

Decor Thermo Crosswalk

Bayline Cutting & Coring

Sawcutting

BKF Engineers

Survey

Devincenzi Concrete

Concrete

Mike Brown Electric Co.

Electrical

Mountain F. Enterprises

Tree Removal

Neary Landscape Inc.

PO Box 249

Cotati, CA 94931

Landscape & Irrigation

Pacific Northwest Oil

Fabric/Oil

Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.

Striping

Statewide Traffic Safety

CAS

Roadside Signs

Tully Consulting

SWPPP

ATTACHMENT 1

Page 358 of 479



ATTACHMENT 2

Page 359 of 479



Page 360 of 479



Page 361 of 479



Page 362 of 479



Page 363 of 479



Page 364 of 479



Page 365 of 479



Page 366 of 479



Page 367 of 479



Page 368 of 479



Page 369 of 479



Page 370 of 479



Page 371 of 479



Page 372 of 479



Page 373 of 479



Page 374 of 479



Page 375 of 479



Page 376 of 479



Page 377 of 479



Page 378 of 479



Page 379 of 479



Page 380 of 479



Page 381 of 479



Page 382 of 479



Page 383 of 479



Page 384 of 479



Page 385 of 479



Page 386 of 479



Page 387 of 479



Page 388 of 479



Page 389 of 479



Page 390 of 479



Page 391 of 479



Page 392 of 479



Page 393 of 479



Page 394 of 479



Page 395 of 479



Page 396 of 479



Page 397 of 479



Page 398 of 479



Page 399 of 479



Page 400 of 479



Page 401 of 479



Page 402 of 479



Page 403 of 479



Page 404 of 479



Page 405 of 479



Page 406 of 479



Page 407 of 479



Page 408 of 479



Page 409 of 479



Page 410 of 479



Page 411 of 479



Page 412 of 479



Page 413 of 479



Page 414 of 479



Item Cost Resources
Streetscape (no utilities includes 10% Contingency) 7,093,037

Project Management Services 265,000

Committed funds:

Measure Y 2019/2020 974,689

STIP 1,155,000

HIP Addition 2019 548,913

HSIP 796,500

d1 remainder phase 1 60,935

Totals of committed funds 3,536,037

Recommended Additions:

Gas Tax (20/21 & 21/22) 1,452,000

Unspent Redevelopment bonds 1,900,000

Water Utility 216,418

Waste Water Utility 193,410

Electric Utility 60,172

Total 3,822,000

7,358,037$       7,358,037$        

ATTACHMENT 3

Page 415 of 479




